FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Friday, October 21, 2022

Contact:

Mike Miller Communications Manager 850-558-1176 mike.miller@lscu.coop



League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates

CEO Robby Glore Named 2022 Credit Union Rock Star

DULUTH, GA – The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates (LSCU & Affiliates) is honored to announce that Robby Glore, CEO of Combined Employees Credit Union in Warner Robins, Georgia, has been named a 2022 Credit Union Rock Star by *Credit Union Magazine*.

Glore has played an integral role in financial institutions for more than 48 years and joined the credit union movement in 1991. About six years ago, Glore was appointed to the role of CEO at Combined Employees Credit Union and has played a key factor in their team's recent success.

"Credit unions were right in my wheelhouse," said Robby Glore, CEO of Combined Employees Credit Union. "This is what I love to do. This is people helping people."

Now in its tenth year, the Credit Union Rock Stars program recognizes outstanding credit union professionals and board members from a wide range of disciplines who use their unique strengths to advance the missions of their credit unions. The 2022 winners were selected for their exceptional creativity, innovation, and passion for the credit union movement.

"Robby Glore is a shining example of positivity and innovation within the credit union movement," said Samantha Beeler, President of LSCU. "He has shown an extraordinary commitment to his credit union, his community, and the overall industry by working tirelessly to maintain an excellent financial record, volunteering and helping those in need, and meeting with lawmakers who support the credit union mission. We are excited to have Robby Glore on our side and congratulate him on this national recognition."

"The 10th class of Credit Union Rock Stars demonstrates once again that our movement is filled with those who invent, innovate, and most importantly inspire," said Michelle Willits, publisher at *Credit Union Magazine*. "Our Rock Stars represent small to large credit unions nationwide and work in operations, leadership, and board roles."

Credit Union Rock Stars will be profiled in a special digital issue of *Credit Union Magazine*. View all of the winners and read their stories at <u>news.cuna.org/rockstar</u>.

ABOUT THE LEAGUE OF SOUTHEASTERN CREDIT UNIONS & AFFILIATES

The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates represents 311 credit unions throughout Alabama, Florida, and Georgia and has a combined total of more than \$165 billion in assets and more than 11.2 million members. LSCU provides advocacy, compliance services, education and training, cooperative initiatives, and communications. For more information, visit <u>www.lscu.coop</u>. Follow LSCU on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>.